background that this study seeks to examine 

the experiences of teenagers trafficked for 

labour in Central Senatorial District of 

Taraba State.  

Statement of the Problem 

The United Nations Office on 

Drugs and Crime (UNODC, 2023) global 

assessment of one hundred and fifty five 

(155) countries of the world revealed that, 

despite the fight against trafficking in 

persons, the cases are still on the rise; as 

79% of human trafficking is commonly for 

sexual exploitation while 18% is on forced 

labour and 20% of persons trafficked on are